## SPECIAL ELECTION PROCLAMATION AND NOTICE OF ELECTION

Under and by virtue of the Statutes of the State of Oklahoma and acts complementary, supplementary and enacted pursuant thereto, and Ordinance No. O-1718-4 dated August 22, 2017, authorizing the calling of an election on the Proposition hereinafter set forth, I, the undersigned Mayor of the City of Norman, Oklahoma, hereby call a special election and give notice thereof to be held in the City of Norman, Oklahoma, on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2017, for the purpose of submitting to the registered qualified voters in said City the following Proposition:

## Proposition I

Shall Section 2, 5, 6, and 10 of Article II of the Charter of the City of Norman, pertaining to the conducting and scheduling of municipal elections in the City of Norman, be amended to allow candidate filing dates and election dates to be set as allowed by State Law in order that municipal elections can be conducted by the Cleveland County Election Board, and replace references to general and primary election with the term municipal election, as more particularly described in Ordinance No. O-1718-3?

The ballot used at said election shall set out the Proposition as above set forth and shall also contain the words:

$1^{st}$	YES	- FOR THE ABOVE PROPOSITION
$2^{\text{nd}}$	NO	- AGAINST THE ABOVE PROPOSITION

(If the voter desires to vote for the above Proposition, he shall mark the ballot accordingly; if he desires to vote against the above Proposition, he shall mark the ballot accordingly.)

That only the registered qualified voters of the City of Norman, Oklahoma, may vote upon the Proposition as above set forth.

The polls shall be opened at 7:00 o'clock a.m. and shall remain open continuously until and be closed at 7:00 p.m.

The special election shall be held at the same places and in the same manner prescribed by law for conducting county and state elections and the numbers and locations of the polling places and the persons who shall conduct said election shall be the same as for county and state elections, all as respectively designated and prescribed by the County Election Board of Cleveland County, Oklahoma.

Proclamation and Notice of Election Page 2
--

WITNESS my hand as Mayor of	of the	City o	f Norman,	Oklahoma,	and	the	Seal	of	said	City
affixed hereto on the 22nd day of August,	2017.									

	Mayor	
(SEAL)		
ATTEST:		
	_	
City Clerk	_	